
'-'•antonrn�nt Board, �Jal:Jalp·ur
. . . · :5'. Norris Ro_a.d, Cantt, Jabalpur, M.P · Online apphcat�ons are mvited from the eligible citizen of India who fulfill all the re · ·. · . · . throug� MP online URL:http://www.mponlfne.govJn for the following vacant O t ._ 

qu,s,te quahficat!on 
Description of Post:- P s s. . 

S. Name of .Pay Scale Total No. 
No. Post · of Post 
1. Sanitary Level-7 02 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Inspector (28700-

Junior 
. Clerk· 

Assistant 
Teachir 

Electrician 

Pipe Fitter 

91300) 

Level-6 
(25300-
80500) 

Level-6 
• 

0

(25300� ' · .. ' 

80500) 
Level-6 
(25300-
80500) 
Level-4 

· (19500-
62000) 

Motor Pump Level-4 
Attendant (19500-

62000) 
Chowkidar Level-1 

Peon 

(15500-
49000) 
Level-1 
(15500-
49000) 

9. Mali Level-1 
(15500-

49000) 
10. Ayah Level-1 

(15500-
49000) 

11. Safaiwala Level-1 
(15500-

49000) 

01 

05 
1�' 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

02 

01 

32 

No. of �acancles ·Educational Qualificar UR SC ST OBC EWS (Essential) 
. , to� 

01 - O� - .B.Sc and Diploma in Sanitary · 
Inspector Traini11g Course from 
a recognized Institute· of Govt. 
of India. 

01 -

,.03 01 01 

01 -

01 -

01 -

- 01 -

., . '· 
I 01 -

01 - 01 -

01 

(i) Higher Secondary School 
Certificate. 
(Ii) Pass Hindi and English 
Typing frorh a rec.ognized 
Institution of State Govt. or 
from State Shorthand & Typing 
Examination Council. Typing test 
will be tonducted on computer 1 
only; no manual typewriter will 

-be provided du�ing typing test. 
(Iii) Computer diploma from any 
University recogni.zed by UGC or · 
Computer diploma from any 
open Univer'�iti�s recognized by 1 
UGC or Compl:lter Diploma level , 
e.?(am from DOE,ACqlETE or 
Djploma in Office Management 
from Govt. _Polyt�chnique College. 

_·Graduation from �ny recognized 
'University+ B.Ed·frdfn any Govt. 
recognized University. 
Higher Sec'onda,ry School 
Certificate with ITI Certificate 
in Electrician. . • , !" 
.10+2·exarri pass with ITI in Pipe 
Fitter trade from Govt. recog- · 
nized lnstitutionsi 
10+2 exam pass with ITI in 
Electrician/Wiremap trade from 
Go"!,., re�gnize9 Institutions. 
8th Standard Pass. l 

8th Standard Pass. 

8th Standard Pass. 

8th Standard Pass. 

13 11 05 03 8th Standard Pass. · 

Age relaxations for various categories will be as under: 
(Age Limit will be reckoned as on 08/01/2023) 
Category of.Applicants 
EWS/GEN 
OBC (For reserved posts only) 
SCs /STs (For reserved posts only) 
Departmental Candidates (Jabalpur 
Cantonment Board employees only) 

Minimum Age Maximum Age 
2� Years 30 Years 
21 Years 33 Years 
21 Years 35·Years 
Upto the age of 40 years in the case of UR candi­
dates, 43 years in the case of OBC ahd45 years in 
the case of SC/ST. 

1. This Employment News is being published iri various newspapers and to the website of the Cantonment 
Board Jabalj)ur for the information of the candidates. The applicant may submit their application from 
19/12/2022 to 08/01/2023 through http://www.mponline.gov.iri. The application dates are tent;:itive only, 
applicants are directed to regularly check the websites of jabalpur.cantt.gov.in and http://www. 
mponline.gov.in for start and end date of application. 
2. The po1al fee for the application is 8001: including examination fee and departmental fee of Rs. 200/-
will be extra for general category applicant and will be· free for other applicants. •-. <> 
3. The applicant should submit their application correctly in_cluding th� d9cuments anct riecessaryi 
information at http:l/www.mponline.gov.in. Otherwise, if the informatio[l i� f�und to be incorrect at any 
stage, ·the application will be cancelled. If in absence of'apJ!)lication submitted by the applicant found 
incomplete, ineligible and non-submission of minimum qualifications documents cancelled straightly then 
no correspondence will be entemtained in this regard. The [ight to accept or reject,.the application/all, 
applications will r�main with the Chief Executive Qfficec, Cantonment Board Jabalpur. 

• · : 
4. The applicant appearing in Main Exam or Skill Test (wherever applicable) will not confirm any right of 
selection or appointment. The final selection and appointment to be offered to the candidates who have 
cleared exam and secured his/her position fn merit list and subject to the verification of aM original' 

, documents. The decision of the Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board Jabalpur will be the firial ari� 
acceptable for all. 
5. If any kind of change, amerdm�nt .or inclusion is d?,n� in_ the informatiori shown, abov.e the� its 
information wiil be displayed/puolistied �ri website of C�nton�ent B�ard Jabalp�r- j�balpur.�a�.gov.in 
and http://www.mponline.gov.in: · ' · · . ·'' • �· ', ., ·. · · · 
6. The detail information with regar.d to· the 'Employment News as mentior-ied 'abbQe isf.<availabl� on the 
website of Cantonment �oard Jabalpur- jabalpur.cantt.gov.in. 

EN 37/22 

Chief Executive Officer 
Cantonmentt Board, Jabalpur· 

.(4btiima�yu Singh) 
' ;., IDES · 


