## Cantonment Board, Jabalpur

5, Norris Road, Cantt, Jabalpur, M.P

Online applications are invited from the eligible citizen of India who fulfill all the requisite qualification through MP online URL:http://www.mponline.gov.in for the following vacant posts:-

S.		Pay Scale	Total No.	No. of Vacancies					Educational Qualification
_	Post		of Post	UR SC ST OBC EWS				EWS	(Essential)
l	Sanitary Inspector	Level-7 (28700- 91300)	02	01	1	01	-		B.Sc and Diploma in Sanitary Inspector Training Course from a recognized Institute of Govt. of India.
2.	Junior Clerk	Level-6 (25300- 80500)	01	01			•		(i) Higher Secondary School Certificate. (li) Pass Hindi and English Typing from a recognized Institution of State Govt. or from State Shorthand & Typing Examination Council. Typing test will be conducted on computer only, no manual typewriter will
	20		edit i	6 4					be provided during typing test.  (iii) Computer diploma from an University recognized by UGC Computer diploma from any open Universities recognized b UGC or Computer Diploma lev exam from DOEACC/IETE or Diploma in Office Management from Govt. Polytechnique Colle
3.	Assistant Teacher	Level-6 (25300- 80500)	. 05	03	01	01	***	Υ	Graduation from any recognized University + B.Ed from any Govi recognized University.
4.	Electrician	Level-6 (25300- 80500)	01	01	-		-	-	Higher Secondary School Certificate with ITI Certificate in Electrician.
5.	Pipe Fitter	Level-4 (19500- 62000)	01	01	-			-	10+2 exam pass with ITI in Pipe Fitter trade from Govt. recog- nized Institutions:
6.	Motor Pump Attendant	Level-4 (19500- 62000)	01	01	-	•	-	-	10+2 exam pass with ITI in Electrician/Wireman trade from Govt. recognized Institutions.
7.	Chowkidar	Level-1 (15500- 49000)	01	97.0 Ph. 3	-	01	-		8th Standard Pass.
8.	Peon	Level-1 (15500- 49000)	01	• '	(*)	01	-		8th Standard Pass.
9.	Mali	Level-1 (15500- 49000)	02	01	- 1	01	-		8th Standard Pass.
10	. Ayah	Level-1 (15500- 49000)	01	01		100	-	•	8th Standard Pass.
11	. Safaiwala	Level-1 (15500- 49000)	32	13	2	11	05	03	8th Standard Pass.

Age relaxations for various categories will be as under:

(Age Limit will be reckoned as on 08/01/2023)

Category of Applicants	Minimum Age	Maximum Age			
EWS/GEN	21 Years	30 Years 33 Years			
OBC (For reserved posts only)	21 Years				
SCs /STs (For reserved posts only)	21 Years	35 Years			
Departmental Candidates (Jabalpur Cantonment Board employees only)	Upto the age of 40 years in the case of UR candidates, 43 years in the case of OBC and 45 years in the case of SC/ST.				

- 1. This Employment News is being published in various newspapers and to the website of the Cantonment Board Jabalpur for the information of the candidates. The applicant may submit their application from 19/12/2022 to 08/01/2023 through http://www.mponline.gov.in. The application dates are tentative only, applicants are directed to regularly check the websites of jabalpur.cantt.gov.in and http://www. mponline.gov.in for start and end date of application.
- 2. The portal fee for the application is 800/- including examination fee and departmental fee of Rs. 200/will be extra for general category applicant and will be free for other applicants.
- 3. The applicant should submit their application correctly including the documents and necessary information at http://www.mponline.gov.in. Otherwise, if the information is found to be incorrect at any stage, the application will be cancelled. If in absence of application submitted by the applicant found incomplete, ineligible and non-submission of minimum qualifications documents cancelled straightly then no correspondence will be enterntained in this regard. The right to accept or reject the application/all applications will remain with the Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board Jabalpur.
- applications will refinant with the cline Lecture of the content of the policy of the applicable) will not confirm any right of selection or appointment. The final selection and appointment to be offered to the candidates who have cleared exam and secured his/her position in merit list and subject to the verification of all original documents. The decision of the Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board Jabalpur will be the final and acceptable for all.
- 5. If any kind of change, amendment or inclusion is done in the information shown above then its information will be displayed/published on website of Cantonment Board Jabalpur-jabalpur.cantt.gov.in and http://www.mponline.gov.in.
- 6. The detail information with regard to the Employment News as mentioned above is available on the website of Cantonment Board Jabalpur- jabalpur.cantt.gov.in.

Chief Executive Officer Cantonmentt Board, Jabalpur (Abhimanyu Singh) IDES

EN 37/22

20 5 88